PRIMARY PGCE MATHEMATICS 2025-2026

Tuesday 16th September		A	Number sense 		                          	     	Rose with Ben


Thursday 18th September 	B	Place value and early arithmetic (1)                                    	Rose

Thursday 18th September               C	Place value and early arithmetic (2)			Rose


Tuesday 23rd September		D	Measures and shape (inc. triangles and circles)	   	Rose

Tuesday 23rd  September		E	Some concepts are difficult! Maps and Time	Ben and Rose

Tuesday 23rd  September	(ITP)	F	ITP visit brief; lesson observation; food webs		Ben


Wed.  24th September (ITP)	         G, H, I	ITP workshop at the Botanic Garden: 
Maths across the curriculum            	 Ben, Rose, Marianne
Snakes, Maps and Food webs

Thursday 25th September (ITP)      Day in your partnership school


Monday 29th September		J	Addition and subtraction Y1-Y3				Ben

Monday 29th September		K	Shape, Measures and Money				Rose


Wednesday 8th October		L	Addition and subtraction Y3-Y6				Ben


Thursday 9th October		M	Multiplication and Division Y1-Y3				Ben

Thursday 9th October		N	Common Fractions					Rose


Wednesday 22nd October	O	Multiplication and Division Y3-Y6					Ben

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

Wednesday 14th January 	P	Fractions and Decimals						Ben


Wednesday 25th March		Q	Algebra							Ben

Wednesday 25th March		R	Shape and Angle						Rose


Friday 27th March		S	Modelling, talking, doing (could include 3D shape)		Ben



